HSC303 – High Speed Coupler Profibus DP/PA
3
AVOIDING ELECTRICAL DISCHARGES
ATTENTION
Electrostatic discharges may damage semiconductor electronic components in printed circuit
boards. They usually occur when touching components or connector pins from modules and racks,
without wearing the appropriate equipment to prevent discharges. It is recommended to take the
following precautions:

	Description
	Characteristics and Module Limits
	Ordering Code
	Technical Specifications
	Indication LEDs
	M12 Connector
	Installation
	Installing Modules in the Rack
	Dimensional drawing
	Using the HSC303-2 coupler
	Using the HSC303-4 coupler
	Application scenarios
	Scenario 1 – DF50/HSC303/DF52/DF53 – Up to 4 channels of 340 mA/channel
	Scenario 2 – DF50/HSC303/DF52/DF98 – 2 channels of up to 500 mA/channel
	Scenario 3 – DF50/HSC303/DF52/DF98/DF52/DF98 – Up to 4 channels of 500 mA/channel